TM
WS™ ProTac XPI Headset
Comhead Headset Company GmbH
D i e H e a d s e t S p e z i a l i s t e n
Borsteler Chaussee 51 | 22453 Hamburg | Tel.: +494050058020
(F:1) Hard Hat Manufacturer (F:2) Hard Hat Model (F:3) Attachment (F:4) Head size: S=small, M=medium,
L=large

Explanation of the attenuation data (Table A)
European Standard EN 352
(A:1) Model designation
(A:2) Frequency (Hz)
(A:3) Mean attenuation (dB)
(A:4) Standard deviation (dB)
(A:5) Assumed protection value, APV
(A:6) Weight (g)
H = Hearing protection estimation for high frequency sounds
(ƒ ≥ 2000 Hz).
M = Hearing protection estimation for medium frequency
sounds (500 Hz < ƒ < 2000 Hz).
L = Hearing protection estimation for low frequency sounds
(ƒ ≤ 500 Hz).
(E) Criterion level
H = Criterion level for high frequency noise
M = Criterion level for medium frequency noise
L = Criterion level for low frequency noise
USA Standard ANSI S3.19-1974 (Table B)
U.S. EPA specifies the NRR as the measure of hearing
protector noise reduction. However, 3M makes no warranties
as to the suitability of the NRR for this purpose. 3M strongly
recommends personal fit testing of hearing protectors.
Research suggests that users may receive less noise
reduction than indicated by the attenuation label value(s) on
the packaging due to variation in fit, fitting skill, and motivation
of the user. Refer to applicable regulations for guidance on
how to adjust attenuation label values. It is recommended
that the NRR be reduced by 50% to better estimate typical
protection.
(B:1) Frequency (Hz)
(B:2) Mean attenuation (dB)
(B:3) Standard deviation (dB)
The level of noise entering a person’s ear, when hearing
protector is worn as directed, is closely approximated by the
difference between the A-weighted environmental noise level
and the NRR.
Example
1.	The environmental noise level as measured at the
ear is 92 dB(A).
2.	The NRR is 32 decibels (dB).
3.	The level of noise entering the ear is approximately equal
to 60 dB(A).
Australia/New Zealand Standard AS/NZS 1270:2002
(Table C)
(C:1) Test frequency
(C:2) Mean attenuation
(C:3) Standard deviation
(C:4) Mean minus SD
Explanation of electrical audio input level (Table D)
European Standard EN 352-6
(D:1) Input signal level U (mV, RMS)
(D:2) Mean sound pressure level (dB(A))
(D:3) Sound pressure standard deviation (dB)
(D:4) Input signal level for which the mean plus one standard
deviation equals 82 dB(A)
Explanation of criterion levels (Table E)
European Standard EN 352-4
Criterion level is the sound pressure level in dB(A) of the
noise environment resulting in 85 dB(A) effective to the ear
while wearing the hearing protectors. Three different criterion
levels are defined related to the frequency content of the
noise.
H = criterion level for high frequency noise.
M = criterion level for medium frequency noise.
L = criterion level for low frequency noise.
Explanation of the industrial safety hard hat attachment
(Table F)